

PublicService Commission <psc@utah.gov>

Re: Docket No. 22-2508-01, Notice of Filing and Comment Period

1 message

ray Golden <ray@ticaboo.com> To: PublicService Commission <psc@utah.gov> Wed, Dec 21, 2022 at 12:46 AM

Dear Sirs:

Thank you for taking the time to facilitate our complaint. I would like to report that on Saturday, December 17, 2022, the General Manager of Ticaboo Utility Improvement District, Mr. Chip Shortreed, resigned his position and left the area.

On Monday, December 19, 2022, the Chairman of the Board of Trustees for Ticaboo Utility Improvement District, Mr. Tom Hill, resigned his position.

During a Garfield County Commissioner Special Meeting held Tuesday, December 20, 2022, to discuss the removal of TUID's Board of Trustees for just cause, another Board of Trustees, Mr. Jim Bell, also resigned his position.

With the resignations of 2 Board of Trustees and the resignation of the General Manager of TUID, the power to our businesses operating as North Lake Powell has been restored and, as such, would like to withdraw our formal complaint.

With best regards, I remain

Capt. Ray Golden General Manager Ticaboo Lodge & Offshore Marina Hwy 276 MM 28 PO Box 2110 Ticaboo, Utah 84533 www.ticaboo.com ray@ticaboo.com